Regency Fincorp Limited

The Listing Department Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai, Maharashtra – 400001

## Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Sir,

This is in reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 regarding acquisition of Equity Shares upon conversion of Share Warrants issued on Prefrential Basis in M/s Regency Fincorp Limited, per following details:

	No. of Shares	% of	
		Shareholding	
Existing Shareholding	396721	9.67	
Shares Acquired	551724	10.33	
Change in Shareholding	948445	17.75	
Date of Acquisition	26-Aug-21		

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

Gaurav Kumar Promoter

Encl: a/a

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Regency Fincorp Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Gaurav Kumar Persons Acting in Co Mrs. Neha Abrol	ncert:	
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares	Bombay Stock Excha	ange Limited	
of TC are Listed			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/ voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	396721	9.67	9.67
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	Nil	Nil	Nil
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	Nil	Nil	Nil
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	396721	9.67	9.67
Details of acquisition/sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	551724	10.33	10.33
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil

Nil	Nil	Nil
Nil	Nil	Nil
551724	10.33	10.33
948445	17.75	17.75
Nil	Nil	Nil
Nil	Nil	Nil
Nil	Nil	Nil
948445	17.75	17.75
Acqusition of Equity Shares upon conversion of the Share Warrants		
41014840		
53428640		
53428640		
	Nil  Nil  551724  948445  Nil  Nil  Nil  948445  Acqusition of Equity Warrants  26-Aug-21  41014840  53428640	Nil Nil Nil 551724 10.33 948445 17.75 Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Start Star

(\*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Zirakpur

	1. mil
Signature:	Gamlow
Name	Gaurav Kumar
	Promoter

Place: